BEFORE

THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of

American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility
And Public Need for an Electric Power
Generating Station and Related Facilities.

Case No. 06-1358-EL-BGN

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08, Ohio Administrative Code, notice is hereby given

that Lisa G. McAlister, Deputy General Counsel, will appear as counsel for American

Municipal Power, Inc. (“AMP"), in this matter. John W. Bentine will continue serving as

trial attorney and other designated co-counsel shall remain on the case. The Public

Utilities Commission of Ohio’s records and other counsel in this matter should observe

this addition in counsel for AMP for all purposes in this matter. This Notice of

Appearance will not present any delay in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

e SR

American Municipal Power, Inc.

John W. Bentine, Senior VP and General Counsel

Lisa G. McAlister, Deputy General Counsel

1111 Schrock Road, Suite 100

Columbus, Ohio 43229

Telephone: 614-540-6400

Fax: 614-540-6397

Email: jbentine@amppartners.org
Imcalister@amppartners.org




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Counsel was

served upon the following parties of record or as a courtesy, via electronic deliver and/or

postage prepaid U.S. Mail, on November 16, 2012.

William L. Wright

John H. Jones

Assistant Attorneys' General
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Sireet, 6th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us
william.wright@puc.state.oh.us

Margaret A. Malone

Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Enforcement Section
30 East Broad Street, 25" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

mmalone@af state.oh.us

ON BEHALF OF THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

Shannon Fisk

Natural Resources Defense Council
2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250
Chicago, IL 60606

sfisk@nrdc.org

ON BEHALF OF NRDC

Sanjay Narayan

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
sanjay.narayan@sierraclub.org

ON BEHALF OF SIERRA CLUB

- Il e

Lisa G. McAlister

Trent Dougherty

Ohio Environmental Council

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212
trent@theoec.org

ON BEHALF OF THE OEC

Elisa Young

48360 Carnel Road
Racine, OH 45771
Elisa@EnergyJustice.net

ON BEHALF OF INTERVENOR

Kim Wissman

Jon Pawley

Klaus Lambeck

Ohio Power Siting Board

180 East Broad Street, 6" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Kim.Wissman@puc.state.oh.us
Jonathan.Pawley@puc.state.oh.us
Klaus.Lambeck@puc.state.oh.us

STAFF OF THE OPSB
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